No. EDN-HE(21)B(15)15/2016-V Directorate of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-1 Tel:0177-2653120Extn.234 E.mail:genbr@rediffmail.com, Fax:2812882

Dated Shimla-1 the May,2016 All the Deputy Directors of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh

Subject:-

Regarding section 24(1)(1)of the Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education (RTE) Act, 2009.

Memo,

To

This is with reference to letter No.EDN-C-A(3)3/2013-Vol-II dated 07-05-2016, received from the Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, on the subject cited above.

As you are aware, that teachers are fulcrum of the education system. The regularity of teachers needs to be strictly enforced, because, sometimes sporadic reports of 'proxy teachers' come to the notice of authorities, particularly in remote areas, as some teachers depute another person to teach in their place, which is grave misconduct on their part and resultantly vitiate the teaching atmosphere in the schools.

Therefore, if any such practice is prevalent in any school, it be checked and reported to the authorities, immediately. You are, therefore, directed to ensure that photos of all teachers are affixed on the notice board by the Principal/ Headmaster of every Government Sr. Sec./ High School in your District, so that the students as well as their parents know and identify the actual teachers posted in the school.

This must be given personal attention and top priority and action taken report may be sent to this office, immediately.

(Dinkar Burathoki),

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh the

May, 2016

Endst. No. Even dated Shimla-1 Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded to:-

The Additional Chief Secretary (Education) to the Government of Himachal 1. Pradesh, Shimla-2, w.r.t. above referred letter number & date.

2. Ms. Surbhi Jain, Director, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of School Education & Literacy, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-110115, w.r.t. D.O. No.F.2-15/2016-RR.3 dated 22-04-2016.

- The Incharge, IT Cell, with the direction to upload the same on the departmental website.
- Guard file. 4.

Director of Higher Education, Himachal Pradesh